

AGREEMENT B

This agreement entered into o	on the date set forth bel	ow by and between
Tech Solutions, LLC, an Ohio Limite	ed Liability Company,	whose address is 658 N Main
Street, Celina, Ohio 45822,	<u>nstantOrder.io_(Email)</u>	referred to as " <i>Vendor</i> ", and
		(Business name)
		(Business address)
	(Email),	(Phone),
hereinafter referred to as "Client".		

In consideration of the terms and conditions set forth herein, Vendor agrees to provide to the Client an Informational Website to be used as Client's business homepage to facilitate use of Client's online ordering system.

Client agrees to pay Vendor a one-time sum of \$400.00 at the signing of this contract for the Informational Website. Client further agrees to pay Vendor the sum of \$10.00 per month for hosting the Informational Website. The hosting fee shall commence at the launch of the Website.

All payments from Client shall be made by preauthorized automatic debit from Client's bank account. Should a transaction fail for any reason, Vendor will notify Client via email or phone, and if Client does not remedy the failure within 30 days after receiving notice, the Website will be deactivated.

Client warrants to Vendor that any elements of text, graphics, photographs, designs, trademarks, editorial content, or other art work furnished to Vendor for inclusion within the website are owned by Client, or that Client has the authority from the rightful owners to use such elements, and will indemnify and defend Vendor from any claim or suit arising from the use of such elements furnished by Clients.

Either party may terminate this Agreement upon 30 days written notice to the other via U.S. Mail or email. Upon termination, the website will be deactivated. During the execution of termination, Client may request said Informational Website component files.



TECH SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date:	Sign:	
	Print name:	
		VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE
Date:	Sign:	
	Print name:	
		CLIENT